

Greater State BANK

Genuine hometown banking!

On behalf of the Board of Directors for Greater State Bank, Chairman of the Board Robert Lozano and President and CEO Robert McGurk, we are pleased to announce Mr. Elias Longoria, has joined the Greater State Bank team.

Elias brings a wealth of knowledge and experience from 30 plus years in community banking. He is active in the communities we serve and currently a member of various non-profit organizations such as the UTRGV Internal Audit Committee as chairman, Edinburg Planning and Zoning Committee and Edinburg Rotary Club. Mr. Longoria also previously served on the boards of The Food Bank RGV, Edinburg Boys & Girls Club, Girl Scouts of Greater South Texas, CASA of Hidalgo County, Edinburg Housing Authority Board, Edinburg Chamber of Commerce Board and Edinburg Economic Development Corporation Board.

Elias will office at Greater State Bank's new Loan and Deposit Production Office located at 926 S. McColl Ste. B, in Edinburg, Texas. The Bank's Loan and Deposit

Production Office will be open to the public beginning December 11, 2023.

We look forward to his wealth of experience as Greater State Bank

Texas. Elias' experience and commitment to our community make him a key member of the Greater State Bank team, a valuable source to our employees and an asset to the customers we serve.

Please join us in welcoming Mr. Elias Longoria to the Greater State Bank family and visit any one of our branches to experience Genuine hometown banking!

To learn more about Greater State Bank visit our website at:

www.greaterstate.bank

Member FDIC

